
10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,394,102.00 0.47 1,387,534.411,243.44 6,567.59AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

5,000.00 7.56 4,621.8877.22 378.12MOBILE HOME TAXES10 1111 000

1,000.00 16.30 837.030.00 162.97PRIOR YEARS TAXES10 1120 000

90,000.00 99.20 723.380.00 89,276.62GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES10 1140 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER TAXES10 1180 000

3,000.00 4.48 2,865.637.14 134.37PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TUITION PAID BY OTHERS10 1311 000

368,820.00 31.71 251,864.64116,955.36 116,955.36TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE10 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL TUITION10 1314 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SUMMER FEES (DR.ED. ETC)10 1331 000

6,300.00 30.00 4,410.001,890.00 1,890.00OUT OF STATE TRANS10 1363 000

600.00 96.31 22.1797.73 577.83INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000

25,000.00 38.95 15,262.003,828.00 9,738.00GATE RECEIPTS10 1710 000

0.00 0.00 (465.00)465.00 465.00RENTALS10 1740 000

1,500.00 94.67 80.00133.00 1,420.00OTHER PUPIL ACT (SHOP BILLS)10 1790 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000

500.00 76.00 120.000.00 380.00DONATIONS10 1920 000

10,600.00 30.00 7,420.003,180.00 3,180.00OUT OF STATE SERVICES10 1942 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES10 1950 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS10 1962 000

4,750.00 39.98 2,850.780.00 1,899.22INSURANCE PREMIUMS10 1971 000

18,655.00 26.56 13,700.111,651.63 4,954.89INS PREMIUMS RETIREE10 1971 080

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES10 1972 000

4,000.00 18.35 3,266.070.00 733.93MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE10 1973 000

15,000.00 11.82 13,227.4415.00 1,772.56OTHER10 1990 000

1,948,827.00 12.34 1,708,340.54129,543.52 240,486.46LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

28,000.00 26.25 20,649.392,128.47 7,350.61COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES10 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY10 2900 000

29,000.00 25.35 21,649.392,128.47 7,350.61INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

306,142.00 22.86 236,156.0022,102.00 69,986.00STATE AID10 3111 000

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.000.00 0.00STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

127,000.00 0.00 127,000.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES10 3113 000

35,000.00 0.00 35,000.000.00 0.00BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - WIND FARMS10 3119 000

3,500.00 0.00 3,500.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL EDUCATION-STATE10 3122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - TCAP10 3129 000

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000

492,142.00 14.22 422,156.0022,102.00 69,986.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO10 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART D10 4156 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE V PART A10 4157 000

45,000.00 9.65 40,656.000.00 4,344.00TITLE I10 4158 000

30,000.00 10.36 26,892.000.00 3,108.00TITLE II PART A10 4159 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE III - LEP10 4160 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOC ED(CARL PERKINS)10 4161 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B10 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT10 4181 000
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10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE XIX MEDICAID10 4188 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMIN10 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE10 4900 000

75,000.00 9.94 67,548.000.00 7,452.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

287,995.00 0.00 287,995.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN10 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY10 5130 000

287,995.00 0.00 287,995.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

325,275.07 11.48153,773.992,832,964.00 2,507,688.93Fund Total:
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21 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,045,144.00 0.78 1,036,997.061,544.40 8,146.94AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

1,975.00 8.02 1,816.6356.18 158.37MOBILE HOME TAXES21 1111 000

500.00 21.03 394.870.00 105.13PRIOR YEARS TAXES21 1120 000

800.00 6.28 749.802.42 50.20PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00DONATIONS21 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GAIN ON SALE OF CAP.ASSET21 1931 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PROCEEDS21 1961 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS21 1962 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER21 1990 000

1,048,919.00 0.81 1,040,458.361,603.00 8,460.64LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT21 2110 000

200.00 0.00 200.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY21 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY21 2900 000

200.00 0.00 200.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES21 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID21 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE21 3900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO21 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART A21 4159 000

2,700.00 0.00 2,700.000.00 0.00VOC ED (CARL PERKINS)21 4161 000

66,000.00 10.83 58,849.000.00 7,151.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

68,700.00 10.41 61,549.000.00 7,151.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCES21 5000 000

63,875.00 0.00 63,875.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN21 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LONG TERM LIABILITIES21 5120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT21 5125 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER DEBT ISSUED21 5126 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS21 5130 000

63,875.00 0.00 63,875.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

15,611.64 1.321,603.001,181,694.00 1,166,082.36Fund Total:
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22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

420,984.00 0.91 417,133.20729.99 3,850.80AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

1,500.00 4.99 1,425.1526.55 74.85MOBILE HOME TAXES22 1111 000

500.00 11.24 443.810.00 56.19PRIOR YEARS TAXES22 1120 000

600.00 4.06 575.671.15 24.33PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 0.00TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE22 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

7,000.00 2.61 6,817.45182.55 182.55MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES22 1972 000

1,000.00 13.00 870.000.00 130.00MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE22 1973 000

441,584.00 0.98 437,265.28940.24 4,318.72LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT22 2110 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY22 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY22 2900 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES22 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119122 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000

32,689.00 0.00 32,689.000.00 0.00EXTRA ORDINARY FUNDS22 3129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000

32,689.00 0.00 32,689.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B22 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SP ED - IDEA, Part B, Sect 61122 4175 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SECTION 619 PRESCHOOL FUNDING22 4186 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION22 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE22 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

4,318.72 0.91940.24474,373.00 470,054.28Fund Total:
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24 PENSION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

51,276.00 1.59 50,461.29154.44 814.71AD VALOREM TAXES24 1110 000

100.00 15.84 84.165.62 15.84MOBILE HOME TAXES24 1111 000

45.00 23.40 34.470.00 10.53PRIOR YEARS TAXES24 1120 000

50.00 10.06 44.970.24 5.03PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX24 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS24 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER24 1990 000

51,471.00 1.64 50,624.89160.30 846.11LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT24 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY24 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY24 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES24 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119124 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS24 4199 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE24 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

846.11 1.64160.3051,471.00 50,624.89Fund Total:
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32 1997 BOND FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MOBILE HOME TAXES32 1111 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES32 1120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS32 1510 000

0.00 0.00 (7.29)7.29 7.29OTHER32 1990 000

0.00 0.00 (7.29)7.29 7.29LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IN LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX32 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY32 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES (FY09)32 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119132 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE32 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN32 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

7.29 0.007.290.00 (7.29)Fund Total:

09/2016

Elkton School District 05-3 Page: 6

10/07/2016 9:40 AM User ID: MOE

Regular; Processing Month 09/2016

Processing Month:

Revenue Summary Report



41 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS41 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT41 5125

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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51 FOOD SERVICE

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS51 1510 000

67,940.00 19.91 54,411.909,152.15 13,528.10SALES TO PUPILS51 1610 000

9,000.00 18.75 7,312.651,128.05 1,687.35SALES TO ADULTS51 1620 000

2,000.00 10.06 1,798.75143.15 201.25OTHER SALES51 1660 000

500.00 13.92 430.400.00 69.60MISC REV51 1690 000

79,440.00 19.49 63,953.7010,423.35 15,486.30LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00CASH REIMBURSEMENT51 3810 000

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

68,500.00 6.23 64,232.694,267.31 4,267.31FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT51 4810 000

13,500.00 4.29 12,920.25579.75 579.75DONATED FOOD51 4820 000

82,000.00 5.91 77,152.944,847.06 4,847.06FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFER-IN51 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

20,333.36 12.5215,270.41162,440.00 142,106.64Fund Total:
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53 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

6,500.00 3.54 6,270.000.00 230.00CHARGE FOR DRIVER'S ED COURSE53 1316 000

6,500.00 3.54 6,270.000.00 230.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TRANSFER IN OF PREVIOUS YR'S PROFITS53 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

230.00 3.540.006,500.00 6,270.00Fund Total:
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71 TRUST AND AGENCY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER71 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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4,709,442.00 7.78 4,342,819.81171,755.23 366,622.19

Revised Budget During Month % of BudgetTo Date Budget Balance

Grand Total:
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